H \$40.00 090447 109026

Tn ·	place	of Form	PTO-	1595
		OT I OIID		

Docket No. AUS920040172US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

To the Commissioner for Patents:	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
(1) RICHARD LOUIS ARNDT	07-21-04
(2) STEVEN A. BADE	07-07-04
(3) THOMAS J. DEWKETT	07-23-04
(4) CHARLES W. GAINEY, JR.	07-07-04
(5) NIA LETISE KELLEY	<u>07-08-04</u>
(6) SIEGFRIED SUTTER	<u>07-07-04</u>
(7) HELMUT H. WEBER	<u>07-07-04</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger
New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
Armona, New Tota 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 902670 B. Patent	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Mark E. McBurney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	Enclosed
11400 Burnet Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Austin, TX 78758	
(512) 823-1003	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>09-0447</u>
DÓ NOT USE T	THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Mark E. McBurney

Name of Person Signing

Signature

7-26-04

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 16

PATENT

REEL: 015063 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) <u>Richard Louis Arndt</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) <u>Steven A. Bade</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Georgetown</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(3) <u>Thomas J. Dewkett</u> County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>Staatsburg</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(4) Charles W. Gainey, Jr. County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>Poughkeepsie</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(5) <u>Nia Letise Kelley</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(6) <u>Siegfried Sutter</u>	of <u>Boeblingen</u> Country of <u>Germany</u>
and	
(7) <u>Helmut H. Weber</u>	of <u>Dettenhausen</u> Country of <u>Germany</u>

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SCALABLE TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE IN A HYPERVISOR ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent applicat	ion therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 2/ J. L.	, 2004,
(2) 7504 2009 , 2004, (3)	, 2004,
(4) , 2004, (5) July 8	, 2004,
(6), 2004, and (7)	, 2004.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Sig.	ned at	Austin			-		
				Ta	hud	2 Louis	Rich	ard Louis Arndi
and	(2)	Signed at	Austin		on 7	Try		2004.
				-/-//				Steven A. Bade
and	(3)	Signed at			on			2004.
						<u> </u>	The	mas J. Dewkett
and	(4)	Signed at	Poughkee	osie	on			2004.
				***************************************			Charles	W. Gainey, Jr.

and	(5)	Signed a	t <u>Austin</u>	on July 8	, 2004.
				Jui d. Ke	Nia Letise Kelley
and	(6)	Signed a		on	, 2004.
			,		Siegfried Sutter
and	(7)	Signed a	t	on	, 2004.
					Helmut H. Weber

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, of Austin (1) Fichard Louis Arndt and State of Texas County of Travis and (2) <u>Steven A</u>. Bade of Georgetown County of Williamson and State of Texas of <u>Staatsburg</u> (3) Thomas J. Dewkett and State of New York County of Dutchess and (4) Charles W. Gainey, Jr. of Poughkeepsie and State of New York County of Dutchess and (5) Nia Letise Kelley of Austin and State of Texas County of Williamson and (6) Siegfried Sutter of Boeblingen Country of Germany and of <u>Dettenhausen</u> (7) <u>Felmut H. Weber</u> Country of Germany

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SCALABLE TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE IN A HYPERVISOR ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application	therefore o	on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	_, 2004,	
(2)	, 2004,	
(4) 2004. (5)	_, 2004.	
(6), 2004, and (7)	, 2004.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New lork, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to b∈ obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby ac mowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IA4, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to is ue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM mar apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute al! papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign ap)lications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	Austin	on	_, 2004.
		_	. <u></u>	Richard Louis Arndt
an i	(2) Signed at	Austin	on	, 2004.
		_	<u></u>	Steven A. Bade
an i	(3) Signed at	Poughiereps.	tomas J.D.	, 2004.
		_	Thomas De	Thomas J. Dewkett
an 1	(4) Signed at	<u>Poughkeepsie</u>	on	, 2004.
		-		Charles W. Gainey, Jr.

4	_	_

				IBM	DOCKET	NQ.	AUS920040172US1
and	(5)	Signed a	it <u>Austin</u>	on _			, 2004.
							Nia Letise Kelloy
and	(6)	Signed a	ıt	on _			, 2004.
				**************************************			Siegfried Suiter
and	(7)	Signed a	at	on _	4.4.4		, 2004.
							Helmut H. Weber

Whomas wo

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920040172US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Richard Louis Arndt County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) <u>Steven A. Bade</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Georgetown</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(3) Thomas J. Dewkett County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>Staatsburg</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(4) <u>Charles W. Gainey</u> , <u>Jr.</u> County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>Poughkeepsie</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(5) <u>Nia Letise Kelley</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(6) <u>Siegfried Sutter</u>	of <u>Boeblingen</u> Country of <u>Germany</u>
and	
(FT) 44 7 1 1 H	

have invented certain improvements in

(7) Helmut H. Weber

METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SCALABLE TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE IN A HYPERVISOR ENVIRONMENT

of Dettenhausen Country of Germany

and executed, re	espectively, a	United	States	patent	application	therefore	on:
(Dates Inventors	Signed Declara	ition) ('1) <u> </u>			, 2004,	
(2)	,	2004,	(3)	7.5		_, 2004,	
(4) JULY 7	r ,	2004,	(5)			, 2004,	
(6)		2004,	and(7)			2004.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	Austin	_ on	, 2004.
		-	- 1-148	Richard Louis Arndi
anđ	(2) Signed at	Austin	on	, 2004.
		-		Steven A. Bade
and	(3) Signed at		on	, 2004.
		-		Thomas J. Dewkett
and	(4) Signed at	Poughkeepsie	Larles W. G	7 , 2004.
		<u>~</u>		Charles W. Gonney, Jr.

Page 2 of 3

Helmut H. Weber

				IBM DOCKET 1	NO. AUS920040172US1
and	(5)	Signed at	Austin	on	, 2004.
					Nia Letise Kelley
and	(6)	Signed at		on	, 2004.
					Siegfried Sutter
and	(7)	Signed at		on	, 2004.

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Whoreas, we,

(1) Richard Louis Arndt of Austin
County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(2) Steven A. Bade of Georgetown
County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(3) Thomas J. Dewkert of Steatsburg County of Dutchess and State of New York

and

(4) Charles W. Gainey, Jr. of Poughkeepsie
County of <u>Dutchess</u> and State of <u>New York</u>

and

(5) Nie Letise Kelley of Austin
County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(6) <u>Siturfied Sutter</u> of <u>Boeblingen</u> Country of Germany

ಪಾಡೆ

(7) <u>Helmut H. Weber</u> of <u>Dattenhausen</u> j-Country of <u>Germany</u>

have invented certain improvements in

METEOD, APPARATUS, AND PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SCALABLE TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE IN A HYPERVISOR ENVIRONMENT

and executed. respectively, a United States patent application (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	therefore	οn
(2), 2004, (3)	2004	
(4), 2004, (5)	, 2004,	
(6)	, 2004.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	Austin	on _		. 2004.
				•	
					Richard Louis Arndt
	. · ·	and the second of the second o	ŕ		ها المستورقة المعتقد المالية المهيان المالية المستورة المعتقد المالية المستورة المست
and	(2) Signed	at <u>Austin</u>		on	, 2004.
			.		Steven A. Bade
and	(3) Signed	- ac		оп	. 2004.
	9.4.		- .	***	Thomas J. Dewkert
and	(4) Signed	ac <u>Poughkeepsi</u>	e	on	
					Charles W. Gainey, Jr.

Page 2 of 3

TEM	DOCETT	MO	

and	751	Signed at	Austin	фh	2024	
643.54	127	nignee es			, 2004.	i
			•	. <u> </u>		
					Nia Letis	e Kelley
			77 4444			
and	(6)	Signed at	Boslingon Ger	rang on July 7	, 2004.	
				- los fred	lu les	
			•	Juna	Siegfried	l Sutter
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
and	(7)	Signed at			. 2004.	
				,		
			-		Helmut H.	Weber

Page 3 of 3

Whereas, we.

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920040172US1

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we,	
(1) <u>Richard Louis Arndt</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) <u>Steven A. Bade</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Georgetown</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	·
(3) <u>Thomas J. Dewkert</u> County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>Staatsburg</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(4) <u>Charles W. Gainey</u> Jr. County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>Poughkeepsie</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(5) Nia Letise Kelley County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(6) <u>Siegfried Sutter</u>	of <u>Boeblingen</u> Country of <u>Germany</u>
and	
(7) <u>Relmut H. Weber</u>	of <u>Dettenhausen</u> Country of <u>Germany</u>
have invented certain improvements	in

METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A SCALABLE TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE IN A HYPERVISOR ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States parent application	therefore	ο'n
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration; (1).	. 2004,	
(2), 2004, (3)	, 2004,	
(4), 2004, (5)	, 2004,	
(6), 2004, and (7)	, 2004.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called TAM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

PAGE: 03

+49 Y031 16 4032

10F 07 2004 07:31

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920040172US1

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby atknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at	Austin	_ on,	2004.
ه دید د		na na para da la calabara da la ca	Richard Louis Arndi
and (2) Signed at	Austin	оп	, 2004.
	-		Steven A. Bade
and (3) Signed at		оп	, 2004.
		· · ·	Thomas J. Dewkett
and (4) Signed at	Poughkeepsie	on	, 2004.
			Charles W Gainey In

Page 2 of 3

42.74

'a '⊂

IBM	DOCKET	NO -	-AUS920040172US1

					•
ಖಾರ	(5)	Signed a	tAustin	оп	, 2004.
			·		
					Nia Letise Kelley
				•	
ಬಾರೆ	(6)	Signed at	÷	on	, 2004.
				•	
					Siegfried Sutter
mď	(7)	Signed at	Dellen Leun	yen 02/07	2004

Page 3 of 3